CLI

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
75 17 20-3003077 4543110188 4 4 4 4 [Ilait6a cchepurueckast HIKHSIST Lower spherical washer
18  20-3003076 4543110187 4 4 4 4 IITaii6a cchepuueckast BepxHsis Upper spherical washer
19  469-3414078 454316 3781 4 4 4 4 Kosnb1o 3aiutHoe Protection ring
20 20-3003072 4543110186 4 4 4 4 Konmavok npyXuHHBI Spring cap
21 250978-1129 459553 1512 4 4 4 4 Taiika M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
22 258040-1129 459871 1051 4 4 4 4 MmmumnT 3,2x25 Cotter 3.2x25
23 452-3414054-12 453111 8643 1 1 1 1 Tsira pyneBoit Tpaneuuu Steering linkage rod
24 451-3414068 453111 5517 4 4 4 4 [1s1Ta onopHast Supporting pad
25 451-3414032-01 453111 8385 4 4 4 4 Taneu Pin
I'PVYIIIIA 35. TOPMO3A
GROUP 35.BRAKES
IMoarpynna 3501. Topmo3a padoune nepeanne
Subgroup 3501. Front Service Brakes
76 1 3160-3501010 4531490113 1 1 1 1 TopMo3 niepeaHuit TIpaBbIil B cOope Front r.h. brake in assy
2 3160-3501011 4531490114 1 1 1 1 TopMo3 TiepeaHuit JIeBbIi B cOope Front L.h. brake in assy
3 3160-3501040-10 45 3149 3500 1 1 1 1 BJ1oK HMIMHAPOB NepeTHero TopMo3a ¢ nopiiHsamu npasbiii — Front brake wheel r.h. cylinder block with
B cOope pistons in assy
4 3160-3501041-10 45 3149 3501 1 1 1 1 Bsiok uMnMHAPOB nepenHero TOpMo3a ¢ MOPIIHSIMU JIEBbIT Front brake wheel L.h. cylinder block with
B cbope pistons in assy
5 469-3501049 454316 2534 2 2 2 2 Konmak-3ariyuika KoJIeCHOTO LIMJIMHAPA TOpMO3a Brake wheel cylinder cap
6 3160-3501048 453149 0121 2 2 2 2 KiamnaH nepernyckHO#N KOJIeCHOTO LIMIMHIpA Wheel cylinder overflow valve
7 3160-3501044-10 45 3149 3502 1 1 1 1 Biiox UMAMHIPOB MepeHero TopMo3a Mnpasblit Front brake wheel r.h. cylinder block
8 3160-3501045-10 45 3149 3503 1 | 1 1 Biok UMAMHIPOB MepeaHero TopMo3a JeBbIi Front brake wheel L.h. cylinder block
9 2101-3501051 454213 1194 4 4 4 4 KonbL1o yIoTHATETBHOE MOPIIHS KOJIECHOTO IMJIMHAPA Front brake wheel cylinder piston sealing ring
MepeHero TopMo3a
10 3160-3501050-10 45 3149 3504 4 4 4 4 Konb1o yexia 3aumTHOTO Protection jacket ring
11 2108-3501055 454227 1372 4 4 4 4 IMopieHb KOJECHOTO UIMHIPA IIEPEIHET0 TOpMO3a Front brake wheel cylinder piston
12 2108-3501058 454227 1379 4 4 4 4 Konmnak 3a1uTHBIH MOPLIHS KOJECHOTO LIWIMHIPA Front brake wheel cylinder piston protection
TepeaHero TopMo3a jacket
13 2108-3501057 45 4227 0061 4 4 4 4 KosbLo cronopHoe Lock ring
14 3160-3501019-10 45 3149 3499 4 4 4 4 Yexou 3alMTHBIN HATIPABJISIIOILEH BTYJIKU Guide bush boot
15 3160-3501026 453149 0129 2 2 2 2 Brynka HampasJsiiolas epeaHero TopMosa Guide bush
16  3160-3501166 453149 3174 2 2 2 2 IlpyxwuHa MomKaTHs KOJOIOK Shoe pressing spring
17 201452-1129 459346 1518 4 4 4 4  bont M8x12 Bolt M8x12
18 1/42747/31 459979 1880 4 4 4 4  Bontr M12x1,25x40 Bolt M12x1.25x40
19  3160-3501027 453149 0130 2 2 2 2 Bryika KoMIeHCHpYIOIast IepeIHero TopMo3a Front brake compensation bush
20 3160-3501090 453149 0124 4 4 4 4 Kosonka nmepemHero TopMo3a ¢ HaKJIaKoii B coope Front brake shoe with brake lining in assy
21 3160-3501014 453149 0131 2 2 2 2 CynmnopT nepeIHero TopMosa Front brake support



9L1

3160-3501010
3160-3501011
3160-3501040-10
3160-3501041-10

23 459318 1158

469-3501049
3160-3501048
3160-3501044-10

3160-3501045-10
9 2101-3501051
3160-3501050-10
2108-3501055
2108-3501058
2108-3501057

3160-3501019-10
3160-3501026 §
3160-3501166
201452-n29ﬂ

24 260308-M29

25 459377 1687

26 3160-3501084 %
3160-3501090 -~
AT |

‘\“‘Il

L7771k

/A

77,

(TTIT AL

[T

L Ay

Ll

\

o

1142747131
3160-3501027
3160-3501090
3160-3501014
3160-3501060

HZ? 3160-3501076

28 3160-3501156 N\
29 3160-3501075

30 290605-M29

Puc. 76. Topmo3a pa6ouue nepenHue (3501)
Fig. 76. Front service brakes (3501)



LLT

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10

76 22 3160-3501060 453149 3173 2 2 2 2 Ckoba repesHero TopMo3a Front brake clamp
23 459318 1158 4 4 4 4 Bboar M14x1,5x55 Bolt M14x1.5x55
24 260308-T129 459821 1009 4 4 4 4 3arryuika 22 Cap 22
25 459377 1687 4 4 4 4 bont M10x1,25x70 Bolt M10x1.25x70
26 3160-3501084 453149 0123 2 2 2 2 [IuT TOpMO3HOTO MTUCKA Brake disk anchor plate
27 3160-3501076 453149 0122 2 2 2 2 JIMCK TOPMO3HOM Brake disk
28  3160-3501156 454579 1792 8 8 8 8  TlpyxuHa 6ajaHCMpPOBOYHAsI Balance spring
29  3160-3501075 45 3149 3284 2 2 2 2 JIMCK TOPMO3HOM C MPYXUHOM Brake disk with spring
30 290605-1129 459952 1214 6 6 6 6  Bunr M8x12 Screw M8x12

Ioarpymna 3502. Topmo3a paGoune 3aHHe H TOPMO3HBIE ODapadaHbI
Subgroup 3502. Rear Service Brakes and Brake Drums

77 1 3160-3502010 45 3149 0451 1 1 1 1 Topmo3 3amHMIT TIpaBHIit B cOOpe Rear r.h. brake in assy
2 3160-3502011 45 3149 0452 1 1 1 1 TopMo3 3amHWii JIeBbIi B cOOpe Rear 1.h. brake in assy
3 3160-3502040 45 3149 0456 2 2 2 2 LunuHap KosnecHslit B cOope Wheel cylinder in assy
4  M-2066-C 454311 1437 4 4 4 4  Yamka BepxHss Upper cup
5 M-2065-C 454311 0344 4 4 4 4 [pyxuHa npuXuMHast KOJ0L0K Shoe pressing spring
6 290605-I129 459952 1214 6 6 6 6  BunTr M8x12 Screw M8x12
7 3151-3501070 454321 2109 2 2 2 2 Bapaban Topmo3Hoit Brake drum
8 3151-3502091-10 454321 2202 2 2 2 2 Kononka ¢ ¢puKIMOHHOI HAKJIAAKON 3a{HETO TOPMO3a Rear shoe with rear brake friction lining in assy

3aHsIsI B cOope

9  3151-3501107 454321 3249 40 40 40 40 3aksenka 4x9 Rivet 4x9
10 3160-3501095-10 454321 2194 4 4 4 4 Kononka 3agHero TopmMo3sa Rear brake shoe
11 3160-3502106-10 453149 4229 2 2 2 2 Haknaaka ppuKUMOHHAS KOJOAKHU 3aHSIs Shoe rear friction lining
12 3160-3502042-10 45 3149 2939 4 4 4 4 [MopiieHs KoJecHOro WIMHIPA B cOope Wheel cylinder piston in assy
13 3160-3502025 45 3149 0455 4 4 4 4 3aryika mura Anchor plate stopper
14 3160-3502014 45 3149 0453 2 2 2 2 [IuT 3agHETO TOPMO3a C YyCUIIUTEIEM B cOope Rear brake anchor plate with actuator in assy
15 24-10-3502051 454313 9832 8 8 8 8 Konb1o ynioTHUTETbHOE TIOPIIHS KOJIECHOTO UMJINHAPA Wheel cylinder piston sealing ring
16  3160-3502057-10 45 3149 2941 4 4 4 4 Konb1o ynmopHoe Thrust ring
17 469-3501061-01 454316 4492 2 2 2 2 Macnoorpaxareb Oil slinger
18  3151-3501028-10 4543212187 4 4 4 4 Brynka onopHoro naiblia Anchor pin bush
19 252136-112 459816 6067 12 12 12 12 Iaii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10
20 290753-1129 459952 1486 12 12 12 12 bont M10x20 Bolt M10x20
21 12-3501035 45 5411 0862 2 2 2 2 [TpyxvHa cTsSKHAST KOJIOIOK Shoe contracting spring
22 3151-3502030-10 454321 2198 2 2 2 2 [MnacTriHa OMOPHBIX NMAJbLIEB Anchor pin plate
23 3151-3502068-10 454321 2201 4 4 4 4 [Tanen omopHBIiT KOJIOTOK Shoe anchor pin
24 M-2067-C 454311 0003 4 4 4 4 Yawka HUXHSIS Lower cup
25 3151-3501090-10 4543212192 2 2 2 2 Kononka ¢ ¢bpuKUMOHHONM HaKJIaAKOM 3alHEr0 TOpMO3a Front shoe with rear brake friction lining in assy

nepenHssi B coope



8LI

12 3160-3502042-10
3160-3502025
3160-3502014
24-10-3502051
3160-3502057-10

1 3160-3502010
2 3160-3502011

3 3160-3502040

iiﬂllﬂuu

3160-3501106-10
10 3151-3501095-10

< )7 9 3151-3501107

8 3151-3502091-10

M-2066-C
469-3501049 ——
69-3507068 M-2065-C
3151-3501048
20-3502058
28 3160-3502046 17 469-3501061-01 A
27 69-2304084 18 3151-3501028-10
9 3151-3501107 19 252136-MN2
26 3160-3502105-10 20 290753-M29
10 3151-3501095-10 21 12-3501035
22 3151-3502030-10
25 3151-3501090-10 23 3151-3502068-10
24 W-2067:C 290605-M29

3151-3501070

Puc. 77. Topmo3a pabouue 3amHue U TOPMO3HbIe GapabaHbl (3502)
Fig. 77. Rear service brakes and brake drums (3502)



6LI1

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10

77 26 3160-3502105-10 45 3149 4228 2 2 2 2 Haxknanka dpukiimoHHas KOJIOAKY TepeaHsis Shoe front friction lining
27  69-2304084 454315 0540 2 2 2 2 [Mpokianka MacaooTpaxkaTesst Oil slinger gasket
28  3160-3502046 45 3149 0458 2 2 2 2 LlunuHap KolecHSbIi Wheel cylinder
29 20-3502058 454311 0570 4 4 4 4 Kosmak 3almMTHBIN KOJIECHOTO IMJIMHAPA Wheel cylinder protection jacket
30 3160-3501048 453149 0121 2 2 2 2 KoanaH nepenyckHOi KOJIeCHOro LMIMHIPA Wheel cylinder overflow valve
31 69-3507068 454315 0924 4 4 4 4 CrepxeHb Yallek MPpyXMHbI KOJIOI0K Shoe spring cup stem
32 469-3501049 454316 2534 2 2 2 2 Kosmayok nepenycKHOTo KiarnmaHa KOJeCHOTO LIVJIMHIPa Wheel cylinder overflow valve cap
33 252135-112 45 9816 6046 4 4 4 4 laiiba 8 npyxXuHHast Spring washer 8
34 201452-1129 459346 1518 4 4 4 4 Bboar M8x12 Bolt M8x12
35 252137-112 459815 6068 4 4 4 4 1lait6a npyxuHHas 12 Spring washer 12
36 250515-1129 459353 1060 4 4 4 4 Taiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25

Moarpynna 3504. Ilenans 1 npuBOJ MEXaHU3MA YNPABJIEHHS TOPMO3AMH
Subgroup 3504. Brake Pedal and Linkage

78 1 3160-3504008 453149 0416 1 1 1 1 KpoHuiteiiH ¢ neganso TopMo3a Bracket with brake pedal in assy
2 258054-1129 459871 1068 2 2 2 2 InuuaT 432 Cotter 4x32
3 3160-3504028 45 3149 0422 1 1 1 1 Ocb neganu TopMosa Brake pedal axle
4 3160-3504022 45 3149 0404 2 2 2 2 Brynka nepanu Pedal bush
5 3160-3504098 45 3149 0422 1 1 1 1 Brynka nuctaHiimoHHas Distance sleeve
6 3160-3504010 453149 0417 1 | 1 1 IMenans Topmo3a B cbope Brake pedal in assy
7 3160-1602072 45 3149 0400 2 2 2 2 Brynka nenanu npuBojia BBIKIIOUEHUS CLIETIIEHUS Clutch release pedal bush
8 M-2472-A 454311 0294 1 1 1 | [pyxuHa oTTSIKHAS Return spring
9 3160-1602047 45 3149 0401 1 1 1 1 Haxnanka nenany npuBona BEIKJIIOYEHUS CLETUIEHUS Clutch release pedal cover plate
10 3160-3508068 45 3149 0429 | 1 1 | KpoHiureitn meganu Topmosa Brake pedal bracket
11 459376 1119 2 2 2 2 boar M8x20 Bolt M8x20
15 258038-T129 459871 1049 1 1 1 | I munT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
16  260056-1129 459862 1057 1 1 1 1 MManew 10x25 Pin 10x25

oarpymna 3505. Lnamuap raaBublii rapaBIndecKuX TOPMO30B
Subgroup 3505. Hydraulic Brake Master Cylinder

78 12 250512-1129 459553 1057 6 6 6 6  Taiika M10 Nut M10
13 TOCT P 50592-93* 4 4 4 4 Taiika dnanuesas M10 Nut with flange M10
14 252156-T12 459816 6007 6 6 6 6 [lait6a 10 npyxXuHHast Spring washer 10

79 17 3160-3505010 453149 0381 1 1 1 1 LvnvHap rnaBHBII THAPOTOPMO30B Hydraulic brake master cylinder
18  469-3505023 45 4316 2856 1 1 1 1 BuHT nepxaresst npy>KMHbI EPBUYHOTO MOPLIHS Primary piston spring holder screw
19 469-3505021 454316 2061 1 | 1 1 Hepxartenb NpyXUHbI Spring holder
20 469-3505020 454316 2060 1 1 1 1 [pyxwHa Bo3BpaTHasK Return spring
21 24-10-3502051 454313 9832 2 2 2 2 Komb110 yrimorHuTeIbHOE Sealing ring
22 469-3505029 454316 2057 1 1 1 1 IMopiieHnb Piston





